SEASON| 1980

\ SHEFFIELD 1980 - INCOMPLETE 5/1/2013 \ Compiled By Mark Aspinell

LEAGUE:- FINISHED 17th OF 17 TEAMS, K.O.CUP LOST

Speedway Researcher

Data Source - Speedway Star / Programmes /

TO BIRMINGHAM IN THE 2nd ROUND
' |COMPETITION \NORTHERN TROPHY

VENUE = OWLERTON

'SHEFFIELD | 380 | 390 | |BELLEVUE DATE: 27/03/1980
RESULT:  AWAY WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

No.| | RIDER | 8 | R | PTS |[BP [TPTS [FM| PM

| 1 | WILSON, Reg | | s l2 | Ex HDDDD@-E- ] [

| 2 | [LOHMANN, Kiaus | | Lol er [2] 0 0 [ 4] 40 |10 [ 50 ] []

| 3 | BRANDT,C | | lolla I—H—H—H—H—H—\WW O 0O

| 4 | [BROADBELT, Eric | | Lalia s 200 0 0 00 f[al[ 70 [foo [70 | ] [

[ 5 | [WYER, Doug | | Ls s fler [er il [0 [ 11 [[a][ 0 [oo [ 60 | ] [

| 6 | [KROEZE, Henny | | Lslla o[ 00 10 0 00 [l 3 ][ s0 [[oo [ 50 ] ]

7| auorm, ey | l2 )iz (2 [ | [ | I Jla]l s (w070 ][] ]
AWAY TEAM

No.| | RIDER | L |2 (3 |4 s e 7. [8 | R | PTS |[BP [TPTS [FM| PM

|1 | [MORTON, Chrs | | 2] ECT | I O wo | [] [

|2 | [KOSTA, Lary | | Lol ol fer |l 0 0 0 L4l 20 [loo] [ 10 [] []

| 3 |[cOLLINS, Peter | ] 3] ENI e 1o | [] []

|4 | [LOHMANN, Mike | | L2 ] cz L L e e [l [eo | [ [

|5 | /ALLEN, Dave | | Lo | co fl L L L e a0 foo [a0 | [] []

|6 | HAUTAMAKI, Pekka | | Lrlloffe 0 0 L s e (1o 20 0[] [

7| MAXFIELD, Rob | | o T I s so oo [ 50 | [] [
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.H 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H \ A H H \ A \Other:
1 [WILSON, Re | MORTON, C | LOHMANN, K | KOSTA, L \ 676 [ 40 20 | 40 20 | \
T‘KROEZE,H | /ALLOTT,N \ MAXFIELD, R \ HAUTAMAKI, P (F | 686 | 50 10 | 90 30 | |
ﬁWYER,D | [LOHMANN, M | BROADBELT,E . ALLEN,D \ 670 | 40 | 20 | 130 50 | |
| 4 |cOLLINS, P | |KROEZEH \ MAXFIELD, R \ BRANDT, C \ 676 [ 20 40 | 150 90 | |
| 5 |[WYER,D | |MORTON, C \ BROADBELT, E \ KOSTA, L \ 670 [ 40 20 | 190 110 | \
| 6 [COLLINS, P | WILSON, Re \ LOHMANN, K \ HAUTAMAKI, P \ 682 [ 30 30 | 220 140 | \
| 7 |LOHMANN, M | [BRANDT,C | ALLEN,D \ KROEZE, H \ 678 [ 20 40 | 240 180 | \
| 8 [MAXFIELD, R | /ALLOTT,N \ KOSTA, L \ LOHMANN, K EF | 690 | 20 | 40 | 260 | 220 | \
| 9 |[BROADBELT, E | [COLLINS, P \ HAUTAMAKI, P | WYERD EF | 694 | 30 30 | 200 250 | \
10 |ALLEN, D | LOHMANN, K \ LOHMANN, M | EF WILSON, Re (Exc | 69.0 | 20 | 30 | 310 280 | \
11 [MORTON, C | /ALLOTT,N \ BRANDT, C \ KOSTA, L EF | 688 | 30 30 340 310 | |
12 [cOLLINS, P | |BROADBELT,E  WILSON,Re . ALLEN,D \ 680 | 30 30 370 340 | |
13 [MORTON, C | [LOHMANN, M .~ BRANDT,C .~ WYERD EF | 674 | 10 50 380 390 | ]
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VENUE = HYDE ROAD

' COMPETITION NORTHERN TROPHY

BELLE VUE | 410 || 360 | [SHEFFIELD DATE: 29/03/1980
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

Mo ROER & (R PTs [oe [TPTS M W

"1 morTon, o | [N (a0 e [me Jlool [mo] [ ]

| 2 | [KOSTA, Lary | | ler 1 I—H—H—H—H—H—\-WI—\ O 0O

|3 | [COLLINS, Peter | | L s iis [s ] [ [ J[ [ 4]] 120 [[o00]][ 120] ]

|4 | ALLEN, Dave | | La iz ool 0 10 10 [[al[ s0 [[oo [ 50 ] ] [

| 5| [LOHMANN, Mike | | loffe e a0 0 0 I e ] s0 Jl20 [ 70 | ] ]

6 | HAUTANAK, Peida | 3 [z1[z] @uuuugwmw 0 0

| 7| MAXFIELD, Rob | | S T O 0 YO T BT B
AWAY TEAM

Mo ROER & (R PTs oe [TPTS M W

|1 wison, ey | falla 2ll2] | 1 0 el w000 [20][] []

2 | Lommann, Kiaus | [ lo fa fol [ 10 I J[a]l s |loo][ a0 |0 O

s | emaor.c | 20 e [ S Y AT AN R R

4 | BRoADBELT, Er | [ (o w0l [ 0 [ &[40 |[10 [0 O [

[ | over bous N Terl Tz Tz (200 0 0 I [ [ s fool[s0] ] [J

| 6 | [KROEZE, Henny | | fefloffa ifodl 0 0 00 el 20 10 [ 30 [] []

| 7 | /ALLOTT, Nicky | | L2 22 [2]s] [ || |[s[[wo[[10][120] [] []
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 [WILSON, Re | |MORTON, C | KOSTA L | EF LOHMANN, K F 708 |20 30 20 30| |
| 2 [HAUTAMAKI, P | ALLOTT,N . KROEZE,H . MAXFIELD,R F 730 | 30 30 | 50 60 | |
3 ‘BROADBELT,E | ALLEN,D | LOHMANN, M . WYERD EF | 722 [ 30 30 | 80 90 | |
4 |COLLINS, P | /ALLOTT,N . HAUTAMAKI, P .~ BRANDT,C EF | 726 | 40 | 20 | 120 110 | \
| 5 |WILSON, Re | ALLEN,D \ LOHMANN, M \ LOHMANN, K \ 716 [ 30 30 | 150 140 | \
| 6 [MORTON, C | /ALLOTT,N \ KOSTA, L \ KROEZE, H \ 730 [ 40 20 | 190 | 160 | \
| 7 |coLLINS, P | WYER,D \ HAUTAMAKI, P \ BROADBELT, E \ 714 [ 40 20 | 230 180 | \
| 8 [LOHMANN, K | /ALLOTT,N \ KOSTA, L \ MAXFIELD, R \ 740 [ 10 50 | 240 230 | \
| 9 [ALLOTT, N | LOHMANN, M \ KROEZE, H | ALLEN,D \ 742 [ 20 40 | 260 270 | \
10 [MORTON, C | WYER,D \ BROADBELT, E \ KOSTA, L \ 740 [ 30 30 | 290 300 | \
11 |COLLINS, P | |WILSON, Re . HAUTAMAKI, P  LOHMANN, K \ 720 | 40 | 20 | 330 320 | ]
12 [MORTON, C | WYERD . ALLEN,D . KROEZE,H \ 720 | 40 | 20 | 370 340 | |
13 |COLLINS, P | WILSON,Re . LOHMANN, M  BROADBELT,E \ 744 | 40 20 | 410 360 | |
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VENUE = |BOULEVARD, STADIUM ' COMPETITION NORTHERN TROPHY

HULL | 380 || 400 | [SHEFFIELD DATE: 02/04/1980
RESULT:  AWAY WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE

'COMMENTS: \

'HOME TEAM \

No. | RIDER & [ R | PTS | BP [TPTS [FM PM
| 1| sioAL0s, pemis | | Lsllzlo s ]l 0 0 [ Jlal[ 80 10 [0
2| [nurFReT, Frank | | ol sils s ]l 10 0 [ J[a ][ w00 oo [0
3 | owen,Joe | | LR T la [l 10 I L la [ 20 [[oo] [ 20 ]
| 4 | cook. Jom | | [0l ol 0 Il L e [ s [ [20] [s0 ]

| |

| |

| |

s | lBEATON, Babty l2)la ‘al[al [ | 1 Jl4][no oo m0
6 | MORAN, Shamn L [ S N [ [N M AT IR A KT AR R
7| MeNeiLL, Jon (e 0a F [0 0 0 0 I3[ 20 [oo] [ 20

AWAY TEAM

Mo  RDER & (R | P1s | BP TPTS
|1 wison, ey | IR 2 ]l L [ 4 ][ a0 |ls0][ 10
2| LoMMAN, Kiaus | lz iz 20 [al || | 1 4] s loo][ a0
5 | loRviL, s sm) | s N [ RS N A TR A AT
4| KROEZE, Homy | [allz 2 (2] [ | [ 4] s0 | l10][ 100
|
|
|

DDDDDDDE DDDDDDD
DDDDDDD@ Oooooog

| 5 | WYER Doug S O B I B R Bt
| 6 |wHiTe, Phi Pzl flrfladl2 [ [ [l s ][] 80 (10 [ 00

7 | [ALLOTT, Nicky

HEAT DETAILS \

Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other

1 [sIGALOS, D | [LOHMANN, K | AUFFRET,F | WILSON, Re (Ret | 704 | 40 20 | 40 20 |

|2 [ALLOTT,N | \WHITE,P | MCNEILL,) . MORAN,S Ret | 732 | 10 50 | 50 70 |

3 |KROEZE, H | BEATON,B . COOK,J . WYERD Ret | 738 | 30 30 | 80 100 ]

4 |WHITE, P | |MORAN, s \ DRYML, A . OWEN,J (Ret | 726 | 20 40 | 100 140 |ALLOTT,N
| 5 [BEATON, B | LOHMANN, K | WILSON, Re . COOK,J \ 722 [ 30 30 | 130 170 |

| 6 |AUFFRET, F | SIGALOS, D \ DRYML, A . WHITE,P \ 724 [ 50 10 | 180 180 |

| 7 |[WYER D | |KROEZE,H . OWEN,J \ MORAN, S \ 722 [ 10 50 | 190 230 |

| 8 |AUFFRET, F | LOHMANN, K \ MCNEILL, J . ALLOTT,N \ (724 [ 40 20 | 230 250 |

| 9 [BEATON, B | [COOK,J | WHITE,P \ DRYML, A \ 730 [ 50 10 | 280 260 |

10 |AUFFRET, F | |KROEZEH . WYERD | SIGALOS, D \ 724 [ 30 30 | 310 290 |

11 [LOHMANN, K | \WILSON, Re . OWEN,J | MeNEILL,J (F 738 | 10 50 320 340

12 [SIGALOS, D | \WHITE,P .~ DRYML,A . COOK,J \ 720 | 30 | 30 | 350 370 [ALLOTT,N
13 [BEATON, B | KROEZE H | WILSON,Re | OWEN,J \ 728 [ 30 30 380 400 |
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VENUE = |OWLERTON

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

'SHEFFIELD | 410 | 370 READING DATE: 03/04/1980
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS:
'HOME TEAM \

Mo ROER & (R PTs [oe [TPTS M W

1| wiLson, reg | Lalle 2l lall [ 1 0 el s |10 [10] ] []

| 2 | [LOHMANN, Kiaus | | lafle 2 o 00 0 [ J[4a]] s0 |00 [ 50 ] []

|3 | [DRYML, Ales (Sn) | | I 0 N O | A | O 0O

| 4| [KROEZE, Henny | | (1] o[l L L L L el a0 foo [ 40 | ] [

[ 5 | [WYER, Doug | | Lslis o200 [0 [ 1l [[al[ s [oo [80 ] ] [

| 6 | \WHITE, Phil | | L fex 2 [ 0 0 L L s [ 40 |10 [ 50 | ] [

| 7| /ALLOTT, Nicky | | Ls s flo [ fl 0 [ [ J[al[ 70 [[10/[80 | ] []
AWAY TEAM

Mo ROER & (R PTs oe [TPTS M W

1| oavis,som | l2 )iz [allalal | | |[s ]| mo|loo][m0] [ [J

2 | stanc, an | | Tolloll [ 00 0 I Wzl oo [0 O [

5 | ANDERSSON, Jan | [z )0a [a (alie [ 0 J[ J[s][we|lw[mo] [ O

4 | IeioH, Bemie | [ lo o[ 0 [ 0 0 1[5 00 |[eo [0 O [J

s | ‘scrwaRTZ, Bobby | f2)0a (a (aliz [ | J[ |[s ] ueloo][mo] [ [J

6 | BRIGGS, Tony | [ lo o[ L [ 1L 0 3] o0 oo [0 O [

7| e, Reidr | L le fe L I e e 2ol [ s0 | O[O
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 [WILSON, Re | [pAVIS)  LOHMANN, K . STANCL,J \ 676 | 40 | 20 | 40 20 | |
|2 [ALLOTT,N | \WHITE,P . EIDER . BRIGGS, T Exc | 674 | 50 10 | 90 30 | |
3 IWYER,D | [SCHWARTZ B . KROEZE,H . LEIGH,B \ 682 | 40 | 20 [ 130 50 | |
4 |ALLOTT, N | |ANDERSSON, J \ EIDE, R \ DRYML, A \ 680 [ 30 30 | 160 80 |WHITEP | Exc
| 5 |WYER D | DAVIS,) \ KROEZE, H | STANCLJ \ 680 [ 40 20 | 200 100 | \
| 6 |ANDERSSON, J | LOHMANN, K | WILSON, Re \ BRIGGS, T \ 682 [ 30 30 | 230 130 | \
| 7 [SCHWARTZ, B | WHITE,P \ DRYML, A \ LEIGH, B \ 686 [ 30 30 | 260 160 | \
| 8 [DAVIS, | LOHMANN, K \ EIDE, R . ALLOTT,N \ 672 [ 20 40 | 280 200 | \
| 9 |ANDERSSON, J | |KROEZEH | SCHWARTZ B | WYERD \ 680 [ 20 40 | 300 240 | \
10 [SCHWARTZ, B | WILSON, Re | ANDERSSON,J \ LOHMANN, K \ 676 [ 20 40 | 320 280 | \
11 [pAVIS, J . [brRYML A . ALLOTT,N . BRIGGS, T \ 670 | 30 | 30 | 350 310 | ]
12 |WILSON, Re | SCHWARTZ B ~ ANDERSSON,J . KROEZE,H \ 676 | 30 | 30 380 340 | |
13 [DAVIES, Jo. | WYERD . DRYML,A . LEIGH,B \ 680 | 30 30 410 370 | |
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VENUE | THE SHAY STADIUM

'COMPETITION NORTHERN TROPHY

HALIFAX | 470 || 310 | [SHEFFIELD DATE: 05/04/1980
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

No.| | RIDER | 8 [ R | PTS |[BP [TPTS| [FM| PM

|1 | CARTER, Kenny | | N cs L L e [ 120 |00 | 120 | H

| 2| |MeKEON, Mick | | IENEENIEN I—\ﬁﬁﬁmﬁ-mlﬁ O 0O

| 3 | [CARTWRIGHT, lan | | Ll s [ 00 0 [ 4] e0 |10 [ 100 ] ]

|4 | PENDLEBURY, Craig | | Lafls [0 [0 [ [ [[a][ e [[20 [10] ] [

|5 | [LANGLI, Tormod | | ler e s 2] 0 [ [ 4] eo [o0 [ 60 | [} []

| 6 | JANKE, Merv | | Lasfiaflo ol [0 [ 1 [[al][ s0 [Joo [ 50 ] [

| 7| [STANSFIELD, Alan | | Lo [oJ T JC I T J J[2 ] ] [
AWAY TEAM

Mo ROER & (R PTs oe [TPTS M W

|1 wison, ey | l2 )iz (2 (a] [ | I J[a]l s lool[s0 | [ [

2 | LonmAN, Kaus | | Pex ] [o w00 0 I e[ (w20 O O

5 | loRviL, s sm) | f2 )iz [a (2] [ 1 J[ J[a] s |loo][e0 ][ [J

4 | KROEZE, Hemny | (a2 [T I 0 0 (e ][ 40 |[eo [a0 | O [

[ | ver oo | Tallalle [olloll 0 1 J[s |l e [o0[60] [ [J

6 | sTERD, Paui | [2 ) fo ol 0 0 0 00 s 20 |[eo [20 | O [

7| Iauor, iy | fwflo 2 (ol [ | [ J[a]l a0 (w0 O
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 |CARTER, K | |WILSON, Re  MCKEON, M  LOHMANN, K F/Exc 680 | 40 20 | 40 20 | |
| 2 [IANKE, M | [sTEAD,P | ALLOTT,N ~ STANSFIELD, A FRem 668 | 30 30 70 50 | |
3 ‘WYER,D | PENDLEBURY,C |  KROEZEH | LANGLLT EF | 664 | 20 40 | 90 90 | |
4 [CARTWRIGHT,I |  DRYML A . JANKEM . ALLOTT,N \ 662 [ 40 20 | 130 110 | \
| 5 |[PENDLEBURY,C |  WILSON, Re \ LANGLI, T \ LOHMANN, K \ 664 [ 40 20 | 170 130 | \
| 6 [CARTER, K | DRYML, A \ MCKEON, M  STEAD,P \ 662 [ 40 20 | 210 150 | \
| 7 |[WYER D | [CARTWRIGHT,1 | KROEZE, H .~ JANKEM \ 664 [ 20 40 | 230 190 | \
| 8 |[McKEON, M | /ALLOTT,N \ LOHMANN, K | STANSFIELD, A \ 678 [ 30 30 | 260 220 | \
|9 [LANGLLT | [PENDLEBURY,C | DRYML, A  STEAD,P \ 670 [ 50 10 | 310 230 | \
10 [CARTER, K | |KROEZEH \ McKEON, M | WYERD | F | 664 | 40 20 350 250 | \
11 [CARTWRIGHT,I | WILSON,Re | JANKE M . WYERD \ 666 | 40 | 20 | 300 270 | ]
12 [CARTER, K | PENDLEBURY,C |  DRYMLA .~ WYERD \ 668 | 50 | 10 | 440 280 | |
13 [WILSON, Re | LANGLLT | CARTWRIGHT,I  ALLOTT,N \ 676 | 30 30 | 470 310 |[KROEZEH |
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VENUE | |PLOUGH LANE

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

WIMBLEDON | 490 || 200 | [SHEFFIELD DATE: 07/04/1980
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

No.| | RIDER | 8 [ R | PTS |[BP [TPTS| [FM| PM

[ 1 |[Ross, Larry | LR sl L L [ s [ 120 [o0 | 120 1 [

2 | saLovonsson, Sieen | | T2 )01 (2 (22 | [ I[s][ s |lz0[m0][] ]

|3 | |JANCARZ, Edward - RR N N N O N A | O O

| 4| HINES, Mick | | lslisll2 [0 | [ [[s][10 [10 [10] ] []

| 5| |JOHNS, Roger | | Lzl [ fls | [ | |[s|[100[[30 [0 ] []

| 6| [RICHARDSON, Colin | | I T N N \Ll M w O

| 7 | BREWER, Dave | | Lo floff 10 00 0 0 00 2 ][ o0 oo [[00 | ] 7]
AWAY TEAM

Mo ROER & R | P1s | Bp TPTS FM P

1| wiLson, Reg | Pa i o (o) 0 10 I J[a][ s |loo][e0 | O O

2 | LonmAN, Kaus | | fa oo [ 00 0 00 e[ e Jfoo [0 O [

5 | DRVML, Aes 5 | l2 )iz [al(aliz [ | J[ |[s] e |loo] 0] [J

4 | KROEZE, Hemny | [ lo ol [0 0 0 0 s [ o0 |[eo [o0 | O [

[ ] fiver. ooug | Calla i [e ]l 0 0 0 el e (w70 ] [0 [

6 | coLs, e | [ lo ool 0 0 0 el 10 |[w0 [20 ] O O

7 | Ao, Niky | T2 lo (o [ 1 0 1 I J[a] s |loo][ 20| O
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other
1 |WILSON, Re | [SALOMONSSON,S | LOHMANN, K . ROSS, L EF | 619 | 20 40 | 20 40 | |
| 2 [RICHARDSON,C | |ALLOTT,N | COLLINS,N | BREWER,D \ 627 | 30 | 30 | 50 70 | |
3 |HINES, M | [JOHNS,R | WYERD . KROEZE,H (F 636 | 50 10 | 100 80 | |
4 |ROSS, L | DRYML A . RICHARDSON,C | ALLOTT,N \ 632 [ 40 20 | 140 100 | \
| 5 [HINES, M | JOHNS,R | WILSON, Re \ LOHMANN, K \ 623 [ 50 10 | 190 110 | \
| 6 [ROSS, L | DRYML, A | SALOMONSSON,S | COLLINS,N \ 615 [ 40 20 | 230 130 | \
| 7 |[WYER D | JOHNS,R \ RICHARDSON,C | KROEZE, H \ 627 [ 30 30 | 260 160 | \
| 8 [DRYML, A | |SALOMONSSON,S | ALLOTT,N \ BREWER, D \ 613 [ 20 40 | 280 200 | \
| 9 [DRYML, A | HINES,M  JOHNS,R | COLLINS, N \ 623 [ 30 30 | 310 230 | \
10 |ROSS, L | |SALOMONSSON,S | WYER,D \ KROEZE, H \ 616 [ 50 10 | 360 240 | \
11 [RICHARDSON,C | HINES, M | WILSON, Re . ALLOTT,N \ 623 | 50 | 10 | 410 250 | ]
12 [ROSS, L . DRYML A .~ WYERD  HINES,M \ 610 | 30 | 30 | 440 280 | |
13 [JOHNS, R | SALOMONSSON,S | WILSON, Re | COLLINS,N \ 613 | 50 10 | 490 290 | |
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VENUE = |OWLERTON

- |COMPETITION |NORTHERN LEAGUE

'SHEFFIELD | 340 | 440 | HALIFAX DATE: 10/04/1980
RESULT:  AWAY WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

No  RDER & R | PTs | BP TPTS M PM

1| wison, reg | Tz e ie (200 0 0 I [ l[se |[w][m] [ [

| 2 | |KROEZE, Henny | | lolla 2 [ ] 0 [ [ 3] 40 [oo [ 40 | ] []

|3 | [DRYML, Ales (Sn) | | 2 T T O O A | nEE

| 4| [LOHMANN, Kiaus | | Lz fs fl2 [ |0 0 J[ [ J[al[ 80 [[10/[ 90 | ] [

[ 5 | [WYER, Doug | | Ll flerfer [0 L 00 4l 30 {20 [ 50 | ] [

| 6 | \WHITE, Phil | | Ls 1] 2 \_H_H_H_H_H_H_HﬂHLI 0 O

| 7| /ALLOTT, Nicky | | e lo fo [ f0 0 L L 13 [ o0 [[oo [ 00 [] []
AWAY TEAM

No  RDER & R | Pts 8P TPTS M PM

1| (CARTER, Kemy | falla ollallz/ | 1 sl w0]lw [u]| [ [

2 | MokEoN, Mk | [a )l (s (s le [ 1 [ I[s ] s |[wl[m0]| O O

"3 | CARTWRIGHT, | [alla allolloll = 1 sl so|loo [s0] ] []

[ 4 |[PENDLEBURY, Craig || UFr o fls sl " ][ ][ 1l 5]] 100 ] 00][100] [] []

s | lLavG, o CRr ] 0 00 I e oo Jee [0 | [ [

o | Ak, e | Tz ][z ][ [ )0 I 0 I (e[ se | (1] [s0 ] O O

7| WeSTWELL, fn | T S [ | [N AT I A E AR T I
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 |CARTER, K | |WILSON, Re  MCKEON, M . KROEZE,H \ 664 | 20 | 40 | 20 40 | |
| 2 |WHITE, P | JANKE M | WESTWELL, | . ALLOTT,N Exc 678 | 30 30 50 70 | |
3 ‘CARTER,K | [LOHMANN, K . WYER,D  PENDLEBURY,C | F | 674 | 30 | 30 80 100 | |
4 [CARTWRIGHT,I |  DRYML A  WHITE,P | WESTWELL, | \ 682 [ 30 30 | 110 130 | \
| 5 |LOHMANN, K | WYER,D | MCKEON, M | CARTERK \ 680 [ 50 10 | 160 140 | \
| 6 [CARTWRIGHT,1 | JANKE, M | WILSON, Re . ALLOTT,N \ 682 [ 10 50 | 170 190 | \
| 7 |[McKEON, M | WHITE,P | PENDLEBURY,C | DRYMLA \ 684 [ 20 40 | 190 230 | \
| 8 |[McKEON, M | |KROEZE,H | WHITE,P | WESTWELL, | \ 682 [ 30 30 | 220 260 | \
| 9 [CARTWRIGHT, 1 | LOHMANN, K | JANKEM | WYERD EF | 682 | 20 | 40 | 240 300 | \
10 [PENDLEBURY,C |  KROEZE, H | WILSON, Re | CARTWRIGHT,1 | 676 [ 30 30 | 270 330 | \
11 [DRYML, A | CARTER,K . MCKEON, M . ALLOTT,N \ 676 | 30 | 30 | 300 360 | ]
12 [PENDLEBURY,C |  WILSON,Re  LOHMANN, K  CARTWRIGHT,I | 680 | 30 | 30 | 330 390 | |
13 [PENDLEBURY,C |  [CARTER,K . DRYML,A | WYERD EF | 684 | 10 50 | 340 440 | |
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VENUE = HYDE ROAD

' |COMPETITION | |CHALLENGE

BELLE VUE | 410 || 370 | [SHEFFIELD DATE: 12/04/1980
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS:
'HOME TEAM \

Mo ROER & (R PTs [oe [TPTS M W

1| Lomann, ke | 5] el 0 I e [se 100090 | ] ]

2 | kosTaLany | [F iz 1 WﬁﬁﬁﬁmmWﬁ O 0

|3 | [COLLINS, Peter | | 3] cs L L L L e ][ 120 [oo][ 120 | ]

|4 | ALLEN, Dave | | Lo | ce L L a0 200 [ 80 | ] 7

|5 | |MORTON, Chris | | L2 s i [ [ 0 [ J[a]] e0 |20 [10] ] []

| 6 | SOvA Emi | | lEx 11 uuuuuugmu O

| 7| HAUTAMAKI, Pekka | | Lo floffo [ 00 10 0 0 3 ][ 1w oo [10 ] ] [
AWAY TEAM

Mo ROER & (R PTs oe [TPTS M W

|1 wison, ey | [afia fzfol L 1 I a4 lool[ a0 | O O

2 | LonmAN, Kaus | | P2 (v [ |0 [ [ I Jlal[so |20 [ 20 O [

5 | loRviL, s sm) | Lo la (o lal [ 1 [ J[all e lool[70] O O

4 | KROEZE, Hemny | (2002 a0 0 0 0 s ][ se |[eo [s0 | O [

[ ] fiver. ooug | Tallo i [ 0 10 0 0 el a0 ool [0 | [ [

6 | ALLOTT Niky | [ lo o [0l [ 1L 0 el a0 |[oo [0 O [

7| e, e | f2 )iz [alfola [ | || |[s]| s |(w0[s0 |0 O
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 |LOHMANN, M | [LOHMANN, K | WILSON, Re | KOSTAL F 722 [ 30 30 30 30| |
|2 [ALLOTT,N | \WHITE,P | HAUTAMAKI, P | SOVAE FExc 722 | 10 50 | 40 80 | |
3 IWYER,D | [MORTON, C . KROEZE,H | ALLEN,D \ 718 [ 20 [ 40 | 60 120 | |
4 |COLLINS, P | WHITE, P | SOVAE .~ DRYML A \ 724 [ 40 20 | 100 140 | \
| 5 |[MORTON, € | ALLEN,D | WILSON, Re . ALLOTT,N \ 716 [ 50 10 | 150 150 | \
| 6 [DRYML, A | [KOSTA, L \ LOHMANN, M . ALLOTT,N \ 720 [ 30 30 | 180 180 | \
| 7 |coLLINS, P | |KROEZE,H | SOVAE .~ WYERD \ S 722 [ 40 20 | 220 200 | \
| 8 |WHITE, P | LOHMANN, K \ KOSTA, L \ HAUTAMAKI, P \ 722 [ 10 50 | 230 250 | \
| 9 |ALLEN, D | |MORTON, C \ DRYML, A . ALLOTT,N \ 722 [ 50 10 | 280 260 | \
10 |KROEZE, H | LOHMANN, M . WYERD \ KOSTA, L FfExc| 720 | 20 | 40 | 300 300 | \
11 |COLLINS, P | |WILSON, Re  LOHMANN, K . HAUTAMAKI, P \ 720 | 30 | 30 | 330 330 | ]
12 [DRYML, A | [LOHMANN, M . ALLEN,D . WHITEP \ 724 | 30 | 30 360 360 | |
13 [COLLINS, P | MORTON,C | WHITEP | WILSON,Re \ 720 | 50 10 410 370 | |
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VENUE | |OWLERTON ' |COMPETITION = LEAGUE

'SHEFFIELD | 450 | 330 | |SWINDON DATE: 17/04/1980

RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE

‘COMMENTS: \

HOME TEAM \
No. RIDER | & [ R [ PTS [[BP [TPTS [FM| PM
| 1 | WILSON, Reg || L2 ] (R A N T BT R B ECR O o R
| 2 |[KROEZE, Henny || led e fla flofl 00 [0 00 L e ][ a0 [[20][ 60 | ] []
| 3 | LLOHMANN, Kiaus || N (Rl L 00 L s 1 8o [l20[ 100 | ] []
| 4 | WYER, Doug | | 3] (T N T YN X BN XCH O o R O
| 5 | DRYML, Ales (5m) | RR I N | B I O O
| 6 | /wHiTe, Phi || Gtz fle 2z fz el [0 [ [ s [ e0 [[a0[ w0 ] []
| 7 | ALLOTT, Nicky | | faflo itz [0 [0 L [s [ s0 [loo/[ 50 | ] []

AWAY TEAM
No. | RIDER | 8 [ R | PTS [[BP [TPTS [FM| PM
| 1 |AUTREY, Scon || fa it fa e [0 0 [ s [ w0 oo/ [0 [] []
| 2 | KOPPE Steve || Lo dlofta fla i 00 0 [ Jla ][ 20 [[oo][ 20 [] []
| 3 | KLBY, Bob || lafla fe f2 L L[4[ eo [lool[e0 | [] []
| 4 | GRESHAM, Steve | | Lo flecife Pz ]fo L JL J[ J[ s [ a0 J[zo][s0 | [] [J
| 5 || MASTRUP, Steen || foflo s [l [0 L[4[ a0 [0/ 50 | [] []
[ 6 |[cARR, Louis | | Lo Jlofo P00 J0 0 I0 I s f[ oo [loof[ 0o | [T [
| 7 | HOLLOWAY, Malcolm | | faflo L 0 0 L 2 [ w0 [leof[ 1o | [] []

HEAT DETAILS \

Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:

1 |AUTREY, S | |WILSON, Re . KROEZE,H  KOPPE,S \ 656 | 30 | 30 | 30 30 | |
| 2 [ALLOTT, N | \WHITE,P | HOLLOWAY, M | CARRL \ 672 | 50 | 10 | 80 40 | |
3 |WYER D | |WILSON, Re | GRESHAM,S  MASTRUP,S \ 660 | 50 | 10 | 130 50 | |
4 [KILBY, B | WHITE, P | LOHMANN, K . HOLLOWAY, M \ 674 [ 30 30 | 160 80 | \
| 5 |WYER D | WHITE,P | AUTREY,S \ KOPPE, S \ 658 [ 50 10 | 210 9.0 | \
| 6 [KiLBY, B | WILSON, Re \ KROEZE, H | CARRL \ 668 | 30 30 | 240 120 |GRESHAM,S | Exc
| 7 |LOHMANN, K | WHITE,P | GRESHAM,S \ MASTRUP, S \ 666 | 50 10 | 290 130 | \
| 8 |AUTREY, S | |KROEZE,H \ KOPPE, S . ALLOTT,N \ 672 [ 20 40 | 310 170 | \
| 9 |[WYER,D | LOHMANN, K \ KILBY, B | CARRL \ 676 [ 50 10 | 360 180 | \
10 [MASTRUP, S | |GRESHAM, S | WILSON, Re \ KROEZE, H \ 684 [ 10 50 | 370 230 | \
11 [AUTREY, § | |ALLOTT,N . KOPPE,S  LOHMANN, K EF | 670 | 20 40 | 390 270 | ]
12 |WILSON, Re . KBy, B  MASTRUP, S .~ WYERD \ 678 | 30 | 30 | 420 300 | |
13 |AUTREY, S | [LOHMANN, K | WHITEP | GRESHAM,S \ 674 | 30 30 450 330 | |
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VENUE | |ARLINGTON STADIUM

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

EASTBOURNE | 460 || 320 | [SHEFFIELD DATE: 20/04/1980

RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE

'COMMENTS: \

'HOME TEAM \
Mo ROER & R | P1s | Bp TPTS FM PW
| 1 | KENNETT, Gordon || N b2l L Ll J o oo 1o | ][]
| 2 |[KLINGBERG, Bore || |ENEERIEN ITH—H—H—H—HT\m!l—OH—\ O O
| 3 | (GEER, Trevor || [z Jlolfe JLa ]l JL JL L Jfa [ a0 J[zof[s0 | ] ]
| 4 | [PuK.gan || Lo L T T I T Tl e Jee [ ool o0 | 7 [
|5 | KAFEL, Jozef || Lo dlexiio Pl 70 00 0 0L Jle [ [ [foof[ 10 | ] []
| 6 |/woops, pau || Lz lls 2] \il\il\_l\_l\_l\j\&l\l_oll_l O O
| 7 | KENNETT, David | | IEN (3 lls L [l s [[ 10 (oo [ 150 ] O

AWAY TEAM
Mo ROER & R | P1s | Bp TPTS FM P
| 1 | WILSON Reg || lefle itz [z [0 L[4[ 7o [0/ 8o | [] []
| 2 |[PATYNEK, Wieslaw || I N | [ oo [ oo | [] []
| 3 | zaBIK, Jan || L 0 XD T I I
| 4 | \WyER, Doug || Lz Jladfo fof JL JL T J[4a [ a0 [[zo][ 40 | [] [J
| 5 |[RICHARDSON, Calin | flouest  [[3 |[2 3 |[2[3 [ || |[ J[ 5] 1380 |[oo][ 10 | [] []
[ 6 |[ALLOTT. Nicky || Lo flafz [ 00 J0 L I I s [ a0 [loof[ 40 | [T [J
| 7 | (COLLINS, Neil | | fafla e fo 0 L[4[ so [foo[s0 | [] []

HEAT DETAILS

Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:

1 |KENNETT, G | |WILSON, Re | KLINGBERG, B  PATYNEK, W (F 57 | 40 20 | 40 20 | |
| 2 [KENNETT, D | \woops, P | COLLINS,N . ALLOTT,N \ 617 | 50 | 10 | 90 30 | |
3 [RICHARDSON,C |  WYER,D | KAFELJ - PUKJ \ 632 | 10 | 50 | 100 80 | |
4 |woobs, P | GEER,T | COLLINS, N | ZABIKJ \ 617 [ 50 10 | 150 9.0 | \
| 5 |KENNETT, D | RICHARDSON,C | WILSON, Re \ KAFEL, J F/Exc 616 | 30 @ 30 | 180 120 | \
| 6 [KENNETT, G | /ALLOTT,N \ KLINGBERG, B | ZABIK,J (F | 613 | 40 | 20 | 220 140 | \
| 7 [RICHARDSON,C | \WOODS, P | WYERD . GEERT \ 626 | 20 40 | 240 180 | \
| 8 |[KENNETT, D | [KLINGBERG, B | COLLINS, N \ PATYNEK, W \ 618 [ 50 10 | 290 190 | \
| 9 |[woops, P | /ALLOTT,N | ZABIK,J \ KAFEL, J \ 619 [ 30 30 | 320 220 | \
10 [KENNETT, G | [RICHARDSON,C | KLINGBERG, B | WYERD \ 610 [ 40 20 | 360 240 | \
11 [KENNETT, D | |WILSON, Re | GEERT . COLLINS,N \ 620 | 40 | 20 | 400 260 | ]
12 [RICHARDSON,C | KENNETT, G | ZABKK) . WOOoDS, P (Exc | 633 | 20 40 | 420 300 | |
13 [KENNETT, D | WILSON,Re | GEERT | WYERD \ 625 | 40 20 | 460 320 | |
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VENUE = OWLERTON ' COMPETITION NORTHERN TROPHY

'SHEFFIELD 00 | 00 | HULL DATE: 24/04/1980
RESULT: RAINED OFF ~ AGREGATE SCORE

'COMMENTS: \

'HOME TEAM \

AWAY TEAM \

HEAT DETAILS
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VENUE = |OWLERTON

' COMPETITION NORTHERN TROPHY

'SHEFFIELD | 370 | 400 | HULL DATE: 28/04/1980
RESULT:  AWAY WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

No.| | RIDER | 8 [ R | PTS |[BP [TPTS| [FM| PM

|1 | WILSON, Reg | | la iz lls [ ls | [ [[s ][0 [20 [140] ] []

| 2 | ODERMATT, Bernd | GUEST Ne iR D 0 0 00 00 2] oo | [oo] |—\ O 0O

|3 | [ZABIK, Jan | | L2z lo [ fla il [0 ]I Ils|[s0 [[10/[ 70| ] []

| 4| [LOHMANN, Kiaus | | N N 0 O O OO s B

[ 5 | [WYER, Doug | | IR Ts s ol L [ 10 [[al[ e [oo [ 60| ] []

| 6 | [SANT, Steve | | Lo [ o uuuuuugmu O O

|7 | STEAD, Paul | | l2]isfs [2] = 0 [ J[a][ 100 [o0 [100] ] []
AWAY TEAM

Mo ROER & R | P1s | Bp TPTS FM P

1| sicaLos, bennis | fafla fa sl [ 1 I [0 |loo] 0] [J

2 | ‘00K, Jomn | | faflo 2 (ol 0 1 I a4l s lool[ a0 | 0 O

|5 | BEATON, Bobhy | [allz (ailz] [ | J[ J[a] s |loo[e0 | [J

4| owen, e | Lo )[R (2] 0 0 0 el so (20 [70] O [

5 | ARFRET, Frank | fafla o (e ] 0 1 I J[a]l s [(w][e0 | O O

6 | MORAN, Shawn | [ e ol 0 0 0 s a0 [0 [s0 | O [

7| MonEILL, Jon | Ll fw [ 00 0 I a0 (][ a0 | O O
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 [sIGALOS, D | |WILSON, Re . COOK,J  ODERMATT,B (F 650 | 20 40 | 20 40 | |
| 2 [MORAN, S | [sTEAD,P | MCNEILL,) | SANTS \ 678 | 20 | 40 | 40 80 | |
3 IAUFFRET,F | JowEN,J | WYERD ' Ret LOHMANN, K 'Ret | 670 | 00 50 | 40 130 | |
4 [BEATON, B | ZABKK,) | SANT,S | MCNEILL,J \ 678 [ 30 30 | 7.0 160 | \
| 5 |WYER D | WILSON, Re | SIGALOS, D . COOK,J \ 662 [ 50 10 | 120 170 | \
| 6 |WILSON, Re | |BEATON,B \ MORAN, S | ODERMATT, B (Ret | 666 | 30 @ 30 | 150 200 | \
| 7 |AUFFRET, F | ZABIKJ . OWEN,J | SANT,S \ 672 [ 20 40 | 170 240 | \
| 8 [STEAD, P | [COOK,J \ McNEILL, J | ZABIK,J \ 676 [ 30 30 | 200 270 | \
| 9 |[WYER,D | LOHMANN, K \ BEATON, B \ MORAN, S \ 682 [ 50 10 | 250 280 | \
10 [STEAD, P | WILSON, Re | AUFFRET,F | OWEN,J (Ret | 682 | 50 10 | 300 290 | \
11 [SIGALOS, D | [sTEAD,P | ZABIK,) . COOK,J \ 666 | 30 | 30 | 330 320 | ]
12 |WILSON, Re | BEATON,B | AUFFRET,F  LOHMANN, K (Ret | 682 | 30 30 360 350 |
13 [SIGALOS, D | OWEN,J . zZrBIK) | WYERD \ 666 | 10 50 370 400 | |
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VENUE = |OWLERTON

' |COMPETITION | |CHALLENGE

WILSON'S SELECT | 520 | 560 | \WYER'SSELECT DATE: 01/05/1980
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS:
'HOME TEAM \

Mo ROER & R | P1s | Bp TPTS FM PW

1| wiLson, reg | [N N N N N B ] [

2 | e, ehi | [z i1 2 [ol2 [ | [ I[s][ s (w8 ][] [

|3 | [LOHMANN, Mike | | loe e e fis (0 [ s [ 7o Jl20 [ e0 | ] ]

|4 | [BASTABLE, Steve | | lellsflo [l 0 0 0 [ s [[ 70 [[20 [90 | ] [

|5 | [COLLINS, Phi | | lsflolis 2] /[ 0 [ J[s]] e0 |10 [100 [} []

| 6 | SMITH, Peter E. | | L2 ][2 ] o] uuuuuugmu O

| 7| [COLLINS, Neil | | Ll flo [0 T L s [ 20 [l200 [ 40 | ] [

| 8 | [SANDERSON, Mike | | Lo flo EEEEE-- 1 [
AWAY TEAM

No. || RIDER | 8 | R | PTS |[BP [TPTS [FM| PM

| 1 | [WYER, Doug | | N s 2l L L s [[ 10 Joo [1a0 | [] []

[ 2 | CARTWRIGHT, lan | | 1 EFEN e 10 | [ ] []

[PENDLEBURY, Craig | | 3] [l [ [ [ I[ 5] 1o 1o | [] []

| 4| [LOHMANN, Kiaus | | Lo cadlo 0 L s [ 40 (10 [ 50 | [] []

| 5 | STEAD, Paul | | Lo llo e ferifo | 1 [[s[[ 10 |10 [ 20 | [] []

| 6 | OWEN, Joe | | Lo cs 2 0 0 0L s [ eo [f10] 100 [] []

| 7| /ALLOTT, Nicky | | L2 ] (O O N X o I A

| 8 | [SANT, Steve | | Lo llofto [ 0 0 L L 13 [ oo [loo[ o0 | [] []
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.H 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H \ A H H \ A \Other:
| 1 [wYEr,D | |WILSON, Re | BASTABLES  LOHMANN, K \ 656 | 30 | 30 | 30 30 | |
2 [COLLINS, Ph | WHITE P | CARTWRIGHT,I |  STEAD,P [ 664 [ 50 | 10 | 80 40 | |
3 |PENDLEBURY,C |  [SMITH,P.E. | LOHMANN, M . OWEN,J \ 672 [ 30 30 | 110 70 | \
| 4 |WYER, D | WILSON, Re | COLLINS,N ~ SANT,S \ 668 | 30 30 | 140 100 | |
ﬂBASTABLE,S | |ALLOTT,N  LOHMANN, K | SANDERSON,M | 670 [ 30 | 30 | 170 130 | |
| 6 [CARTWRIGHT,1 | SMITH,P.E. \ LOHMANN, M . STEAD,P \ 678 [ 30 30 | 200 160 | |
| 7 |OWEN, | PENDLEBURY,C | WHITE,P | COLLINS, Ph \ 672 [ 10 50 | 210 210 | \
| 8 |[WYER,D | LOHMANN, K \ LOHMANN, M | SMITH,P.E \ 684 [ 10 50 | 220 260 | \
| 9 [CARTWRIGHT, 1 | WHITE,P | COLLINS, N | SANT,S \ 676 | 30 30 | 250 290 |ALLOTT,N | Exc
10 [COLLINS, Ph | /ALLOTT,N  STEAD,P | SANDERSON, M \ 678 [ 30 30 | 280 320 | \
11 |WILSON, Re | [PENDLEBURY,C | OWEN,J \ BASTABLE, S \ 680 [ 30 30 | 310 350 | \
12 |WYER, D | [COLLINS, Ph \ LOHMANN, K . WHITE,P \ 676 [ 20 40 | 330 390 | \
13 [PENDLEBURY,C |  ALLOTT,N . LOHMANN, M | COLLINS,N \ 682 | 10 | 50 | 340 440 | |
14 [oWEN, J | SMITH,P.E | SANDERSON,M | SANT,S \ 684 | 30 30 370 470 | |
15 |WILSON, Re | BASTABLE,S | CARTWRIGHT,I |  STEAD,P EF | 680 | 50 10 | 420 480 | ]
16 [LOHMANN, M | OWEN,J . PENDLEBURY,C |  SMITH,P.E \ 690 | 30 | 30 | 450 510 | |
17 [CARTWRIGHT,I | WHITE P ~ COLLINS, Ph . STEAD,P \ 684 | 30 30 480 540 | ]
18 |WILSON, Re | WYER,D \ BASTABLE, S \ LOHMANN, K \ 680 [ 40 20 | 520 560 | |
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VENUE = |OWLERTON

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

'SHEFFIELD 370 | 410  IPSWICH DATE: 08/05/1980
RESULT:  AWAY WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

No.| | RIDER | 8 [ R | PTS |[BP [TPTS| [FM| PM

|1 | WILSON, Reg | | N (R ls [l s [[ w00 (o0 [ 100 ] []

2 | zaiK,gan | [ERIEEIn. ﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁmwm 0 0

|3 | [LOHMANN, Kiaus | | loflo R [ 00 0 [ 4] 10 |10 [ 20 ] []

4| [DRYML, Ales (Sn) | RR A O | O O I (B ] [

[ 5 | [WYER, Doug | | lzllz2 2 [~/ | [ [[s ][ 80 [20 [100] ] []

| 6 | \WHITE, Phil | | Lz |8 1] uuuuuugmu O

7| KRoEzE, ey | =] 2 (a0 [ I J[s5 [ s [16)[100] ] []
AWAY TEAM

Mo  RDER & R | P1s | Bp TPTS FM P

1] Louss,dom | l2)0a (allala | | I[s]| w0010 [J

2 | DAVEY, Tory | | IR ilolla [0l [ [ I 4 [ s |loo a0 [ [J

5 | sanoes, iy | l2 )iz [a (2] [ | I J[a]l s |[w][e0 |0 O

4] ANHAM vike | (o) la s (=] [ L [ |[a][ s |[10 [0 O [

s | oL Kevi | [a )iz 2 fo] [ 1 I J[allse {2070 ] O O

|6 | ERIKSEN, Preben | fo [t I 0 I 0 0 W2 ][ 10 |[eo [10 | O [

RATAT | [l e LI s e a0l [ a0 | O O
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 |WILSON, Re . |ouis,s . ZABIK,) . DAVEY,T EF | 660 | 40 20 | 40 20 | |
| 2 |KROEZE, H | \WHITE,P | HUNTT  ERIKSEN,P \ 668 | 50 | 10 | 90 30 | |
3 |WILSON, Re | WYERD . JOLLY,K  LANHAM, M \ 664 | 50 | 10 | 140 40 | |
4 |WHITE, P | |SANDERS, Billy \ HUNT, T \ LOHMANN, K \ 664 [ 30 30 | 170 7.0 | \
| 5 |Louis, s | WYER,D \ KROEZE, H \ DAVEY, T \ 662 [ 30 30 | 200 100 | \
| 6 [Louis, | |SANDERS, Billy \ WILSON, Re \ ZABIK, J \ 660 [ 10 50 | 210 150 | \
| 7 [LANHAM, M | JOLLY,K . WHITE,P \ LOHMANN, K \ 668 | 10 50 | 220 200 | \
| 8 [DAVEY, T | |KROEZE,H | WHITE,P \ HUNT, T (Exc | 664 | 30 | 30 | 250 230 | \
| 9 [SANDERS, Billy | WYER,D \ ERIKSEN, P \ LOHMANN, K EF | 664 | 20 | 40 | 270 270 | \
10 [LANHAM, M | JoLLY,K . WHITE,P | WILSON, Re EF | 666 | 10 50 280 320 | \
11 |Louss, J | |KROEZE,H  LOHMANN, K | DAVEY,T \ 658 | 30 | 30 | 310 350 | ]
12 [WILSON, Re \ \WYER,D \ SANDERS, Billy \ JOLLY, K \ | 664 | 5.0 | 1.0 | 36.0 | 36.0 | ]
13 [Louls, 3 | LANHAM,M | KROEZEH | WYERD EF | 662 | 10 50 | 370 410 | |
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VENUE  |FOXHALL STADIUM

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

IPSWICH | 590 || 190 | [SHEFFIELD DATE: 10/05/1980
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

Mo  RDER & R | P1s | Bp TPTS FM PW

"1 | Lous, o | 5] sl L 00 e[ mo ][0 [0 ]

2 | oavey, Tony | [1]la iz Wﬁﬁﬁﬁmwm 0 0

| 3 | [SANDERS, Billy | | L s s [2] [0 0 J[ I[ 4] 100 [[20][120] [

|4 | [LANHAM, Mike | | Lzl lsflz [ |0 [ [ J[a][ e [[30][120 [

|5 | JOLLY, Kevin | | Lesllzlls [ | [ [ J[a][ o |10 [120] ]

| 6 | [ERIKSEN, Preben | | L] [s o uuuuuugmu O

| 7| HUNT, Tim | | L2 | (N O O 0 0 M R o B
AWAY TEAM

Mo  RDER & R | P1s | Bp TPTS FM P

1| wiLson, Reg | f2 ) la (v (a2 o] | J[e][ s |(w[e |0 O

2 | zamK, | | follollo [ 40 [ [ Il Jlalloo|loo [ 00 [ [J

5 | LoMANN, Kiaus | [a)ia ol [ 1 [ J[al e |loo][20] O [0

4| DRYML, Aes 50 T e L B [ L L N R A I AT AR T

[ ] fiver. ooug | Tollz o [afiall 0 0 s a0 [oo[a0 ][] [J

6 | whie P | [ lo ol (]l [ 10 0 el 40 |[oo [a0 | O [

7 | Ao Niky | foflo l J0 1 L 1 I 2]l e [lool[ a0 | O O

6 | FLATVAN,Nige st [a i1 [ 00 [ 2] 2 oo [ 20| [0 [J
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht. 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced Timel H A | H | A Other:
|1 |Louis, | WILSON, Re \ DAVEY, T | ZABIK,J EF | 610 | 40 | 20 | 40 | 20 | \
| 2 |WHITE, P | HUNT,T \ ERIKSEN, P . ALLOTT,N \ 632 [ 30 30 | 70 50 | \
| 3 joLLy, K | LANHAM, M \ FLATMAN, N . WYERD \ 634 [ 50 10 | 120 60 | \
| 4 [ERIKSEN, P | |SANDERS, Billy \ LOHMANN, K \ ALLOTT,N EF | 630 | 50 10 170 70 | \
5 [LANHAM, M | JoLLY.K | WILSON, Re | ZABIKJ \ 622 [ 50 10 | 220 | 80 | ]
T|DAVEY,T | Louis,3 \ LOHMANN, K  WHITE,P \ 634 [ 50 10 | 270 90 | |
7 |SANDERS, Billy \ [WYER,D \ :WILSON, Re \ :ERIKSEN,P \ | 634 | 3.0 ] 3.0 ]30.0 ] 12.o| ]
| 8 [HUNT, T | DAVEY,T  WILSON, Re  WHITE,P \ 642 [ 50 10 | 350 130 | |
9 [IOLLY, K | LANHAM, M . WHITE,P  LOHMANN, K \ 638 | 50 | 10 | 400 140 | |
10 [Louss, J | DAVEY,T . FLATMAN,N . WYERD \ 636 | 50 | 10 | 450 150 | ]
| 11 [SANDERS, Billy | WILSON, Re \ HUNT, T \ ZABIK, J \ 634 [ 40 20 | 490 170 | \
12 [Louls, J | LANHAM, M . WYERD \ LOHMANN, K \ 632 [ 50 10 | 540 180 | \
13 [JOLLY, K | |SANDERS, Billy \ WYER, D \ WILSON, Re \ 636 [ 00 00 | 00 00 | \
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VENUE  |PERR BARR

'COMPETITION  |LEAGUE

BIRMINGHAM | 410 || 370 | [SHEFFIELD DATE: 12/05/1980
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

No mDER & (R Pis [ep TPTS FM PM

1| easThnLe, e | [s] (sl 1 0 I[s 0 [ e |l10] [ 1]

| 2| |KUDRNA, Zdenek | | lafls 2 l—*H—H—H—H—H—\-!l—OH—\ O 0O

|3 | [GRAHAME, Andy | | Ll s fs ] 00 0 [ [ 4] w00 |00 [100] ] []

|4 | HERNE, Phil | | Lozl [l 00 0L L el e [[10/[ 70 | ] [

|5 | |JENSEN, Finn | | Lol o [ ] 00 3] 10 [0 20 ) ]

o | mAECK, Ladsan | | {0 o g Fos] u 0 O

| 7| BLAYNEE, Mick | | Lo flo o [l 0 L L L4l 20 [[oo [ 20 [] []
AWAY TEAM

Mo mDER & R pis [ep TPTS FM PM

1| wiLson, reg | Tecllz o [z ]iw ] [ sl s0 [20 7] 0 [

2 | zaBic, 3 | T2 02 s llalloll 10 0 Ilsil e |foo [0 O O

"2 | Lomann, Kiaus | (e[ (el I 0 0 J[a][se [1[sa] O [

4| loRvwL, Aes 6 e [ L [ A A A A O

(5] prvem.oom | Tallz (e (221 0 [ s we (1] [mo] O [

6 | TERD.pau | Talloilo [ 00 0 0 I J[a [ |foo][ 20 ] O [

7 | couums, nei | Tz (2 s (o]l [ [ [ (4] 70 [w0[s |0 [
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 |BASTABLE, s ZZEE  KUDRNA,Z | WILSON, Re Exc | 620 | 40 20 | 40 20 | |
| 2 [sTEAD, P | [COLLINS,N | BLAYNEE M  HRADECKY, L \ 629 | 10 | 50 | 50 70 | |
3 IWYER,D | |WILSON, Re | HERNEP | JENSEN,F \ 629 [ 10 [ 50 | 60 120 | |
4 |GRAHAME, An | [COLLINS, N | LOHMANN, K . HRADECKY, L \ 614 [ 30 30 | 90 150 | \
| 5 |[BASTABLE, S | HERNE,P | ZABIK,J | WILSON, Re \ 627 [ 50 10 | 140 160 | \
| 6 |[KUDRNA, Z | |BASTABLE, S \ LOHMANN, K  STEAD,P \ 627 [ 50 10 | 190 170 | \
| 7 [zABIK, I | WYER,D | GRAHAME, An \ BLAYNEE, M \ 625 [ 10 50 | 200 220 | \
| 8 [COLLINS,N | KUDRNA,Z | ZABIK,J \ BLAYNEE, M \ 628 [ 20 40 | 220 260 | \
| 9 [LOHMANN, K | HERNE,P . JENSEN,F  STEAD,P \ 632 [ 30 30 | 250 290 | \
10 |[BASTABLE, S | KUDRNA,Z . WYERD | COLLINS, N \ 622 [ 50 10 | 300 300 | \
11 [GRAHAME, An | |WILSON, Re | BLAYNEE M | ZABIK,) \ 617 | 40 | 20 | 340 320 | ]
12 [BASTABLE, S | WYERD | HERNEP  LOHMANN, K \ 622 | 40 | 20 | 380 340 | |
13 [GRAHAME, An | WYERD | WILSON,Re | JENSEN,F \ 623 | 30 30 410 370 | |
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VENUE = |GROWAY ' |COMPETITION | INTER LEAGUE CUP

MILTON KEYNES | 210 || 560 | [SHEFFIELD DATE: 13/05/1980
RESULT:  AWAY WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE

'COMMENTS: \

'HOME TEAM \

No. | RIDER | 8 [ R PTS |[BP [TPTS|[FM PM
| 1 | |HUMPHREYS, Bob || N L2 flo L [l s [ 100 |00 | 100 ]
| 2 | ALLAWAY, Barry || JEARCHICE I—\ﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁ-mlﬁ
| 3 | HARKINS, Bert || N S T N N S T
| 4 | BLAYNEE, Mick || ez fril2 1 L s ][ s0 |
| 5 | [PLANT, Graham || S = N L B N R T

||

| |

DDHDDDDE DDDDDDD
DDDDDDD@ Oooooog

| 6 ||ETHERINGTON, Barry lexiloffo 0 L [l [ oo [[o0] IQ
| 7 | vis, Robbie el he [ oo (o0 [ oo ]

AWAY TEAM

No.. | RIDER | 8 [ R PTS | BP [TPTS|

| 1 ||wILSON, Reg N2 s s 21 | I [ [ 4] 100] 20| 110
2 | zaBic, 3 Pa)la al[a]l [ 0 I )4 ][ a0 |[oo][ 40

||
||
| 3 | LOHMANN, Kiaus || Lz llz fa il 00 0 [ Jla ][ 70 [[20 [ s0 |
| 4 |[sTEAD, Pau | | Lz flzfla fladl [0 L [ Jla]] 8o [[20]]100
||
||
||

"5 wyeR, Doug [allailal (3] 10 0 J[ J[a][ o]l [0
o | W, Tallo e[ 00 0 0 I [ v foo][ 70 ]

7 | |COLLINS, Neil

HEAT DETAILS \

Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 |HUMPHREYS, B | |WILSON, Re . ZABIK,) . ALLAWAY,B EF | 633 | 30 30 30 30 |
|2 [wHITE, P | [COLLINS,N | VIGUS,R | F ETHERINGTON,B  [F/Exc 647 | 00 | 50 30 80 |
3 ‘WYER,D | [sTEAD,P ~ PLANT,G . BLAYNEE M F/Exc 645 | 10 50 | 40 130 |
4 |COLLINS, N | LOHMANN, K | HARKINS, B | ETHERINGTON,B | 659 [ 10 50 | 50 | 180 |
| 5 |WILSON, Re | [BLAYNEE,M | ZABIK,J \ PLANT, G \ 647 [ 20 40 | 70 220 |
| 6 [HUMPHREYS, B | LOHMANN, K . WHITE,P  ALLAWAY,B \ 647 [ 30 30 | 100 250 |
| 7 |[WYER D | STEAD,P \ HARKINS, B \ ETHERINGTON, B | 648 [ 10 50 | 110 300 |
| 8 [COLLINS,N | HUMPHREYS, B | ZABIK,J . ALLAWAY,B \ 646 [ 20 40 | 130 340 |
| 9 |WHITE, P | PLANT,G \ LOHMANN, K \ BLAYNEE, M (F | 642 [ 20 40 | 150 380 |
10 WYER, D | HUMPHREYS, B | STEAD,P . ALLAWAY,B \ 644 [ 20 40 | 170 420 |
11 [WILSON, Re | BLAYNEE, M | ZABIK,)  HARKINS, B \ 647 | 20 | 40 | 190 460 |
12 [WYER, D | [LOHMANN, K . BLAYNEE M  HUMPHREYS, B \ 649 | 10 | 50 | 200 510 |
13 |STEAD, P | WILSON,Re .~ PLANT.G | HARKINS,B \ 649 | 10 50 210 560 |
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VENUE = |OWLERTON

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

'SHEFFIELD | 410 | 370  WIMBLEDON DATE: 15/05/1980
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

No.| | RIDER | 8 [ R | PTS |[BP [TPTS| [FM| PM

|1 | WILSON, Reg | | N cs L L e [ 120 |00 | 120 | H

2 | zaiK,gan | Toll1a mﬁﬁﬁﬁmwm 0 0

|3 | [LOHMANN, Kiaus | | lofla o [ ] 00 [ 3] 20 o0 [20 ] []

|4 | \WHITE, Phil | | lolla e ol 0 [ 0 [[al[ 30 [[10 [40 ] ] [

[ 5 | [WYER, Doug | | L iz sl [0 [ 0 [[al[ 80 [10 [90 ] ] [

| 6 | STEAD, Paul | | IR uuuuuugmu O O

7 | lcouuis, e | o] L0 I e [ae (10040 ] ] ]
AWAY TEAM

Mo ROER & R | P1s | Bp TPTS FM P

[ ] [Foss. tay | Lo flalla i l2]l 0 0 0 Jlallso [w0][w0] [0 [J

2 | saLowonssoN, s | | e e [ w0 [ e O O

5 | oANCARZ Edvard | l2 )iz [a (e [ 1 [ J[a]l s |[w0][e0 |0 O

4] NES, ik | (2 fo ol [0 0 0 0 s 10 |[eo [10 ] O [

5 | 20N, Roge | [afla 2z (2] [ | J[ J[a] w0 |loo] 0] [J

6 | BREWER, Dave | [l I 0 0 0 20 [ [20 | O O

7 | RicwamosoN, Coin | | f2 ) lv o fol o | [ |[s] s (w0 O
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 |WILSON, Re | [SALOMONSSON,S | ROSS, L . ZABIK,) \ 656 | 30 | 30 | 30 30 | |
| 2 [sTEAD, P | RICHARDSON,C |  BREWER,D | COLLINS,N \ 662 | 30 | 30 | 60 60 | |
3 [JOHNS, R | WYERD  HINES,M | WHITE P \ 662 | 20 | 40 | 80 100 | |
4 |STEAD, P | JANCARZE . RICHARDSON,C | LOHMANN, K \ 666 | 30 30 | 110 130 | \
| 5 |ROSS, L | WHITE,P . WYERD | SALOMONSSON,S | 662 [ 30 30 | 140 160 | \
| 6 |WILSON, Re | JANCARZE | ZABIK,J \ RICHARDSON,C | 664 [ 40 20 | 180 180 | \
| 7 [JoHNS, R | LOHMANN, K  STEAD,P \ HINES, M \ 670 [ 30 30 | 210 210 | \
| 8 [ZABIK,J | [COLLINS,N | SALOMONSSON,S | BREWER, D \ 676 [ 50 10 | 260 220 | \
| 9 JANCARZ E | WYER,D | WHITE,P \ RICHARDSON,C | 672 [ 30 30 | 290 250 | \
10 |WILSON, Re | JOHNS,R | ZABIK.J \ HINES, M \ 662 [ 40 20 | 330 270 | \
11 [ROSS, L | |SALOMONSSON,S |  COLLINS,N  LOHMANN, K \ 680 | 10 | 50 | 340 320 | ]
12 |WILSON, Re | JOHNS,R | JANCARZ E . WHITEP \ 668 | 30 | 30 | 370 350 | |
13 [WYER, D | ROSsL | STEAD,P | RICHARDSON,C | 670 | 40 20 | 410 370 | |
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VENUE | THE SHAY STADIUM

' |COMPETITION | |CHALLENGE

HALIFAX | 460 || 310 | [SHEFFIELD DATE: 26/05/1980
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

Mo  RDER & R | P1s | Bp TPTS FM PW

1| (CARTER, Kemny | [N R N N Y 10 | ][]

2 | SHEARD, Pau | | o [alfo [ 00 0 [ I W3l |foo 10 ] [

5 | CARTWRIGHT, an [N I 0O 0

ERl | 5] s la L 0 s [ w0 ][00 [0 5 []

s | PeNoEaURY,Caig | | (ol lmilz [s1 [ [ I [ [s [0 [ 7 ] [

6 | STANSFIELD, Al | Lo le o [ 0 0 I e 2ol [ s0 ] [ [

7| WESTWELL an | Talla olloll [ 1 1 el s |loo [0 ][] []

6 | SAWYER, Les | | [z ][]l [ )0 [ [ I Iz ][ s J[oo [0 ] []
AWAY TEAM

No.  RDER & R | P1s | Ep TPTS FM PM

"1 | wiLson, Reg | 5] ()0 0 0 0 el [se J[wl[e0 ] O O

"2 | zaeK an | | ] (R [ R AT A s

"2 | IALLOTT. Nk | [a oo [ I I 0 0 Jla a0 [eo][s0] [ [J

4| whrte, phi | | o] (o] T T 0 e[ so |[oo][s0] O [

[ ] fver oog | ] [En (a0 0 e [ee [ [zo[s0 | OO [

6 | oL nei | | [F ] ol 0 LI Il e[ s [foo] [ 30| O [J

7 | stERD, pau | (o) lo e [0 0 0 0 s ][ 20 |[w [s0 | O [
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht. 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced Timel H A | H A |Other:
| 1 |WILSON, Re | CARTER K | ZABIK,J | SHEARD,P \ 650 [ 20 40 | 20 40 | \
| 2 |WESTWELL, | | |STANSFIELD, A  STEAD,P | COLLINS, N F 668 | 50 10 | 70 50 | \
| 3 [JANKE, M | WYER,D \ PENDLEBURY,C | WHITE,P \ 658 [ 40 20 | 110 70 | \
| 4 [ALLOTT, N | SAWYER,L | STANSFIELD, A  STEAD,P \ 690 [ 30 30 | 140 100 | \
| 5 [JANKE, M | ZABIKJ \ PENDLEBURY,C | Ret WILSON, Re EF | 660 | 30 | 20 | 170 120 | \
| 6 [CARTER K | [COLLINS, N | SHEARD,P . ALLOTT,N \ 664 [ 40 20 | 210 140 | \
|7 [wHITE, P | WYER,D | SAWYER L | STANSFIELD, A \ 674 [ 10 50 | 220 190 | |
8 IWESTWELL,I | ZABIK,J . STEAD,P  SHEARD,P ‘ 672 | 30 | 30 | 250 220 | |
